

Sussex School Summer Camps Policy

Registration and Payment

- A non-refundable deposit of \$100 is required at the time of registration to secure a spot for your child in Sussex School Summer Camps.
- The remaining balance must be paid in full two weeks before the start of the selected camp session.

Cancellation Policy

- Cancellations made at least two weeks before the start of the camp session will receive a refund of the paid amount, excluding the non-refundable deposit.
- Cancellations made within two weeks of the camp session start date will not be eligible for a refund.

No Refund/Credit for Missed Days

 Sussex School does not provide refunds or credits for missed camp days, regardless of the reason for absence. This includes illness, personal commitments, or any other unforeseen circumstances.

Before and AfterCare

- BeforeCare and AfterCare services are available at an additional cost of \$10 per hour per child.
- Parents/guardians must inform Sussex School in advance if they require Before and AfterCare services for their child.
- Late pickups from AfterCare will incur an additional fee of \$10 after 10 mins late.

Late Registration

• Registrations made within two weeks of the camp session start date must be paid in full at the time of registration, including the non-refundable deposit.

Health and Medical Considerations

• Enrollment includes a medical form and release that all parents are required to sign before a student's participation in camp. It is the responsibility of parents/guardians to inform Sussex School of any medical conditions, allergies, or special requirements their child may have.

Behavioral Expectations

• All campers are expected to follow the established Sussex School rules and guidelines. Failure to do so may result in dismissal from the camp without a refund.

Photography and Publicity

 Sussex School reserves the right to use photographs or videos taken during the camp for promotional purposes unless otherwise specified in writing by the parents/guardians. This is included in the release form.

By registering your child for Sussex School Summer Camps, you acknowledge and agree to comply with the terms and conditions outlined in this policy. Sussex School reserves the right to amend this policy with or without notice. Parents/guardians will be notified of any changes in writing.

Thank you for choosing Sussex School Summer Camps! If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Josh Davis.